

Nestlé UK Ltd

Product Specification

CARNATION Sweetened Condensed Milk

Product name	CARNATION Sweetened Condensed Milk 12x397g		
Line Code	12029969		
Product Description	Sweetened Condensed Milk		
EAN on pack	8715000934720	EAN on case	8715000934676

Ingredient Listing

Milk (Whole **Milk**, Skimmed **Milk**) Sugar.

Analytical Data

Nutritional Information					
Nutrient		Per 100g as sold	Per Serving**	Reference Intake*	% RI
Energy	kJ	1359	680	8400kJ	8%
	kcal	322	161	2000	
Fat	g	8.0	4.0	70	6%
- of which are saturates	g	5.0	2.5	20	13%
Carbohydrate	g	55.0	27.5	260	11%
- of which are sugars	g	55.0	27.5	90	31%
Fibre	g	0.0	0.0	-	-
Protein	g	7.5	3.8	50	8%
Salt equivalent	g	0.26	0.13	6	2%
Calcium	mg (NRV†)	260 33%			

* Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal).

**50g serving. Contains 7 servings.

†NRV: Nutrient Reference Value

Analytical data is given only as an indication of expected end values, and should not be regarded as forming part of any acceptance criteria for this product.

Product Information

Storage conditions	Once opened, refrigerate in a suitable sealed container and use within 3 days.
Shelf life	18 months
Number of Servings	7

Nestlé UK Ltd

Product Specification

CARNATION Sweetened Condensed Milk

Allergen & Intolerance Information

Constituents	Presence (Contains/ May contain / Free from) <i>According to GS1 definition</i>
Peanuts and products thereof	Free from
Other nuts and products thereof	Free from
Crustaceans, Molluscs and products thereof	Free from
Fish and products thereof	Free from
Eggs and products thereof	Free from
Milk and products thereof (inc. lactose)	Contains
Soybeans and products thereof	Free from
Cereals cont. gluten and products thereof	Free from
Celery and products thereof	Free from
Sesame seeds and products thereof	Free from
Mustard and products thereof	Free from
Lupin and derivatives thereof	Free from
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations more than 10mg/kg or 10mg/l	Free from

Suitable for:

- Vegetarians	Yes
- Vegans	No
- Coeliac Diet	Yes
- Halal	Not certified
- Kosher	Not certified

Good To Know

- ✓ Made with all natural ingredients.
- ✓ Good source of calcium

Additional Information

Nestlé UK Ltd reserves the right to develop our products based on our Product Review Programme, the label attached to the product will reflect such changes as they occur.

Nestlé UK Ltd warrants this product to comply with the Food Safety Act 1990 and all relevant law from time to time in force.